PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Patent Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMMERZBANK AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, as Security Agent	03/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName.	SCHWABISCHE HUTTENWERKE AUTOMOTIVE GMBH & Co. KG (formerly Schwabische Huttenwerke GmbH and Schwabische Huttenwerke Automotive GmbH)		
Street Address:	Wilhelmstrasse 67		
City:	D-73433 Aalen-Wasseralfingen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6418901	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: FCutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patents

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7154763-0028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances B. Cutajar

Total Attachments: 3

source=PatRelease6418901#page1.tif source=PatRelease6418901#page2.tif source=PatRelease6418901#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0184

500509028

OP \$40.00 64189

PATENT RELEASE

PATENT RELEASE, effective as of this 31 day of March, 2008, given by

COMMERZBANK AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, as Security Agent ("Agent"), with principal

offices at Capital Structuring Group, Mainzer Landstrasse 153, DLZ-GEB. 2, Händlerhaus,

60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, to SCHWÄBISCHE HÜTTENWERKE AUTOMOTIVE

GMBH & Co. KG (formerly Schwäbische Hüttenwerke GmbH and Schwäbische Hüttenwerke

Automotive GmbH), a German limited partnership ("Grantor"), with principal offices at

Wilhelmstrasse 67, D-73433 Aalen-Wasseralfingen, Germany as follows:

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. patents, patent registrations and patent applications more particularly set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in that

certain Intellectual Property Rights Security Pledge Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2005,

between the Agent and the Grantor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting

the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor, without recourse and without representation or warranty of any king (either express

or implied), the security interest in the Patents set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by the

Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on

December 13, 2006, at Reel 018616, Frame 0775 in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office.

NEWYORK 6536852 (2K)

PATENT

REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0185

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

COMMERZBANK AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, as Security Agent

y C & L

Name:

Title: Prokuns

Ву

Name: Kügle

SCHEDULE A

Patents

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE OF FILING
Method of Producing a metal component interacting by way of a sliding surface with a friction partner for a drive assembly	6,418,901	7-16-2002	09/756,859	1-10-2001

NEWYORK 6536852 (2K)

RECORDED: 04/09/2008

PAIENI PFI: 020773 FRAMF: 0187